GRANT, BARGAIN,	SALE DEED
THIS INDENTURE, made this da	
between HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a	
STUART K. PLETT and RENEE PLETT, husband and	wife as joint tenants
Grantee;	^
WITNESSET	н.
That Grantor, in consideration of the sum of TEN I	
United States of America, paid to Crantor by Grantee, the	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does l
these presents, grant, bargain and sell unto the Grantee an	
property located and situate in Douglas County, State of N	
"A", a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated	
TOGETHER with the tenaments, hereditaments a	nd appurtenances thereunto belonging
appurtaining and the reversion and reversions, remainder an	
SUBJECT TO any and all matters of record, including reservations and leases if any, rights, rights of way, agreeme	
Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions record	
71000, Liber 982, Page 753, Official Records of Dougla	s County, Nevada, and which Declaration
incorporated herein by this reference as if the same were f	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the pr	emises, together with the appurtenances, un
the said Grantee and their assigns forever.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executive	uted this conveyance the day and year fir.
hereinabove written.	\ \
STATE OF NEVADA) : ss.	HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, Nevada General Partnership
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) On this, day of	By: Lakewood Development, Inc.,
	a Nevada Corporation General Partner
198, personally appeared before me, a notary public, LESLIE L. CAHAN, known to	
ne to be the Vice President Marketing	ND
of Lakewood Development, Inc., a Nevada corporation; general variner of HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, A Nevada	By: LESLIE L. CAHAN
general partnership, and acknowledged to me that he executed the	lls Vice President Marketing
locument on behalf of said corporation.	APN 42-210-10 31-10036-02
NOTARY PHRIC Gerda E. Canova	APN 42-210-10 31-10036-02 SPACE BELOW FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
NOTARÝ PUBLIC Gerda E. Canova	
CALCAN	
Notari Filipia - Still of threads	
My ACRES STATES STATES STATES STATES STATES STATES	
transferred to the second of the second to t	
CONTROL OF	
WHEN DECORDED AND TO SELECT AND THE	
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO STUART K. PLETT and RENEE PLETT	
	111774

EXHIBIT "A"

A Timeshare Estale comprised of:
Parcel One:
An undivided 1/20th interest in and to that certain condominium described as follows:
(a) An undivided 1/20th interest, as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 31 of Tahoe Village Unit No.
3, Fifth-Amonded Map, recorded October 29, 1981, as Document No. 6612 as corrected by Cortificate of Amendment recorded November 23, 1981, as Document No. 6612 all of Official Records Douglas County, State of Newada. Except therefrom units 81 to 100 Amonded Map and as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

(b) Unit No. 100 as shown and defined on said last mentioned map as corrected by said Certificate of Amendment.

Parcel Two:
A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 21, 1973, as Document No. 65805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of Said county and State, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and General State, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and General State, John 1997, as a Document No. 63805, records of Said County and State, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and General State, John 1997, as Document No. 63805, records of Said County and State, John 1998, as Document No. 63805, records of Said County and Said Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 63805, records of Said County and Said Records and recorded July 2, 1976, as Document No. 63805, records of October 1997, and 1997, as Said Question and Said Records and Recor